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Dates for your diary : 

Friday 28th Jan PTA Bacon Butty Morning 8.15am 

School Yard 

 

PTA Bacon/Sausage Butty Morning 
Friday 28th January 2022 
The PTA would love families 
to join us on Friday 28th 
January, in the School Yard 
from 8.15am for a butty and 
a cuppa.  It promises to be a 

lovely morning.   Please 
remember to return your 
order form by 
Monday 24th January. 
 
PTA Cupcake Tuesdays  

50p cupcake treat at 

morning break 
 

Monday 24th January  Fundraise & Recycle Ltd – 
School Connect 
Thank you to those families 
who have dropped items 
into the recycling container.  
Fundraise and Recycle are 
hoping to visit school for a 
collection on 24th January.  
Any more items would be 

greatly received      

Friday 18th Feb School closes for half term 

break 

Monday 28th Feb School reopens for children  

Friday 8th April School closes for half term 

break 

Monday 25th April  PD day – school closed for 

children 

Tuesday 26th April  School reopens for children 

Monday 2nd May Bank Holiday –  

school closed 

Wednesday 25th May Phototronics –  

School Class Photographs 

Friday 27th May  School closes for half term 

break 

Monday 6th June School closed – additional 

Bank Holiday for Queen’s 

Platinum Jubilee since this 

falls in Half Term week 

Tuesday 7th June School reopens for children 

Wednesday 20th July  School closes for summer 

break 

Thursday 21st July  PD day for staff 
 

 

Attendance week commencing 17th  January 2022 

Ms. Lilley’s Class – ELM 90.9    

Miss Defty’s Class – OAK 95.3 92.9 87.6  

Miss O’Neil’s Class – MAPLE 87.7  94.6  

Mr. Churchill’s Class– SYCAMORE 94.7    

Mrs. Appleby’s Class - WILLOW 86.9    

 
Star Pupils Friday 21st January 2022 

Ms. Lilley’s Class – ELM Marley R  

Miss Defty’s Class – OAK Isla M  

Miss O’Neil’s Class – MAPLE Ayda R  

Mr. Churchill’s Class– SYCAMORE Owen M  

Mrs. Appleby’s Class - WILLOW Adam T  

Pupil’s Pupil Tamzin C / Harry H  

Mr Appleby’s Special Book Emily J  

Resilience Award  Riley K  

Reception Class to Easington 
Library  
This week we restarted our 
class trips to the Library in 
Easington Colliery.  Ms Lilley’s 
Class were the first to go with 
Miss Defty’s Class going next 
Thursday. The children had a 
fantastic time and we are so very happy that we have been 
able to start our visits again.  

ParentPay 
Please could we ask that ParentPay accounts be brought up to 
date. Thank you for your co-operation.  
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Random Acts of Kindness 
 

This week our children started our 

school Random Acts of Kindness for 

2022.  They visited Costcutter and 

Paula’s Hairdressers with Mrs 

Kirkwood to deliver their special surprise gifts. When 

the children returned to school, they wrote speech 

bubbles for our Random Act of Kindness book.  They all 

agreed giving the gifts made them feel happy and they 

were pleased to make the recipients smile      

 

 

 

 

 

 


